## CONSENT TO USE THE NAME DIEGO SCHOENING

I, DIEGO SCHOENING, aka DIEGO SCHOENING, hereby consent to use and the registration by DIEGO SCHOENING of my name as a trademark for the following goods or services:

IC 041: Entertainment services namely, live music performances by a music artist.

IC 041: Entertainment services namely, live music and dance performances by an entertainer.

IC 041: Entertainment services in the nature of live visual and audio performances by an actor.

Date: 04/10/2017

s/DIEGO SCHOENING/ Diego Schoening